A
P
U
M
P
S
 A
N
D
 M
O
TO
R
S
VARIABLE-DISPLACEMENT PISTON PUMP （HPPｰVD2V）
■Description of the model designation
■Specifications
20㎜2/s
Displacement
(㎝3/rev)
*to 31.5
Pressure adjustment range
(MPa)
1 to 7
3 to 14
Max.
2,500
Rotating speed   (min-1)
Rated
1,800
Lowest
500
HPPｰVD2VｰF31A3（ｰEE）ーB
HPPｰVD2VｰF31A5（ｰEE）ーB
Flange type
-EE indicates the pipe connecting method of axial port type.
Symbol “*”: Set the minimum discharge rate at 12 L/min. or more, regardless of revolving speed.
M
O
DR
OUT
IN
ＨPPｰVD2VｰF31A3（ｰEE）ーB（ｰG）
Model
Kind of hydraulic fluid
No code: Petroleum based fluid
G: Water-glycol fluid
Model No.
Pipe connecting method
No code: Side board type
EE: Axial port type
Pressure adjustment range 3: 1 to 7 MPa
5: 3 to 14 MPa
Pressure-discharge rate characteristics  A: Fixed displacement type (A characteristics)
Displacement 31：31.5㎤/rev
Mounting method         F: Flange type
Rated pressure
Series code
Variable displacement type
Piston pump
This swash plate type piston pump features low noise, high efficiency and high response.
It provides specifications that assure ease of use, such as discharge rate, pressure
adjustment range and pipe connection directions, and ensures excellent durability.
■Features
1. Low noise
14 MPa, at cut-off: 56 dB (A), before cut-off: 60 dB (A) (at 1 m from 1,200 min-1 pump)
2. High efficiency (energy saving)
Volumetric efficiency: 95%, whole efficiency: 85% (at 13.5 MPa, 1,800 min-1)
3. High response
Response time from 14 MPa cut-off to 13.5 MPa: 0.07 sec
Response time from 13.5 MPa to 14 MPa cut-off: 0.06 sec

S
VARIABLE-DISPLACEMENT PISTON PUMP （HPPｰVD2V）
■Description of the model designation
■Specifications
20㎜2/s
Displacement
(㎝3/rev)
*to 31.5
Pressure adjustment range
(MPa)
1 to 7
3 to 14
Max.
2,500
Rotating speed   (min-1)
Rated
1,800
Lowest
500
HPPｰVD2VｰF31A3（ｰEE）ーB
HPPｰVD2VｰF31A5（ｰEE）ーB
Flange type
-EE indicates the pipe connecting method of axial port type.
Symbol “*”: Set the minimum discharge rate at 12 L/min. or more, regardless of revolving speed.
Name
Model
Bolt
O-ring
Screw joint pipe flange
FHPPｰ10PT
M10×35
1BG40
Welding pipe flange
FHPPｰ10WE
M10×35
1BG40
M
O
DR
OUT
IN
ＨPPｰVD2VｰF31A3（ｰEE）ーB（ｰG）
HPPｰVD2VｰF31A*（ｰEE）ーB
Model
Kind of hydraulic fluid
No code: Petroleum based fluid
G: Water-glycol fluid
Model No.
Pipe connecting method
No code: Side board type
EE: Axial port type
Pressure adjustment range 3: 1 to 7 MPa
5: 3 to 14 MPa
Pressure-discharge rate characteristics  A: Fixed displacement type (A characteristics)
Displacement               31：31.5㎤/rev
Mounting method         F: Flange type
Rated pressure
Series code
Variable displacement type
Piston pump
This swash plate type piston pump features low noise, high efficiency and high response.
It provides specifications that assure ease of use, such as discharge rate, pressure
adjustment range and pipe connection directions, and ensures excellent durability.
■Features
1. Low noise
14 MPa, at cut-off: 56 dB (A), before cut-off: 60 dB (A) (at 1 m from 1,200 min-1 pump)
2. High efficiency (energy saving)
Volumetric efficiency: 95%, whole efficiency: 85% (at 13.5 MPa, 1,800 min-1)
3. High response
Response time from 14 MPa cut-off to 13.5 MPa: 0.07 sec
Response time from 13.5 MPa to 14 MPa cut-off: 0.06 sec